

- TO: All Cementex Resellers
- REF: Prop 65 Certification of Conformance Letter

DATE: August 11, 2018

The state of California has adopted regulations that require manufacturers and sellers to notify California consumers of chemicals in their products that are known to the State of California to cause cancer or other harm, namely birth defects and reproductive harm (<u>https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/about-proposition-65</u>). These regulations are called California Proposition 65 ("Prop 65").

Cementex Products, Inc. (Cementex) intends to be compliant to the expanded regulations (August 30, 2018) and wants to confirm that you are aware of these new regulations and make sure that we have accurate information about the products (tools, packaging, coatings, textile or liquid materials) sold by Cementex.

Proposition 65 requires "clear and reasonable" warnings (see Figure A) about exposures to certain chemicals that California has determined cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. Products containing one or more Proposition 65 chemicals must be sold with a compliant on-product warning (on the product's packaging for a packaged product, or otherwise affixed to the product for products that are not contained within packaging).

Cementex has been compliant with all Prop 65 marking requirements and will continue to do so to maintain compliance.

Figure A: California Proposition 65 (Symbol and TEXT)



WARNING:

This product can expose you to chemicals including DiNP (PX-109), which is known to the State of California to cause cancer. See www.Prop65Warnings.ca.gov for more information.

Cementex promises to immediately inform all end users, resellers and other trade partners of any and all changes as it relates to Proposition 65.

Thanks for your partnership in compliance.

my S. Puno

Jeffrey S. Russo Sr. Vice President Cementex Products, Inc.